

\212

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
3121/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2016
in LPA No. 399/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

VIDYARTHI VIKAS MITRA MANDAL THR ITS PRESIDENT AND ANRPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHOUDHARY DEEPMALA RAMESH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Dwen Karthika, Adv.

Mr.Ravinder Chingale, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned
order.

However, the respondent will be at liberty to withdraw
the amount already deposited.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master