

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2648/2017

VIDYARTHI VIKAS MITRA MANDAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHOUDHARY DEEPMALA RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 139947/2018 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 29-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravartak Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Markand Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Lohit Kumar Bimal, Adv.
Mr. Aadi Nagpal, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Rani, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 209545 of 2023-Application for permission to file additional documents has been filed by the appellant. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted a week's time to file response to the said application.

Re-list the matter on 10th January, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER